(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	5-08-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 01350258 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party:         Prisms, Inc.         1601 South Rainbow, Suite 230         Las Vegas, Nevada         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No         3. Nature of conveyance:        X Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other       4/6/00	2. Name and address of receiving party Name: Advanced Gaming Technology, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 1601 South Rainbow Suite 230 City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP: 89146 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>5,624,119</li> <li>Additional numbers attached? Yes X No</li> </ul>	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:_Julius Tabin, Esq Internal Address: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Street Address: 120 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 1600 City:_ChicagoState:ILZIP:60603 0//(%/2006_3rs09672_s009006.clips)34	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u></li> <li>7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u></li> <li><u>X</u> Enclosed</li> <li><u>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</u></li> <li>8. Deposit Account No.</li> <li><u>06-1135</u></li> </ul>
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
<ul> <li>9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> <li><u>Julius Tabin</u> Name of Person Signing</li> <li>Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2</li> </ul>	

PATENT REEL: 0107<del>56</del> FRAME: 0139

## <u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

PRISMS, INC., a North Carolina Corporation, with its principal place of business at1601 South Rainbow, Suite 230, Las Vegas, Nevada 89146, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged have assigned and transferred and do hereby assign and transfer to ADVANCED GAMING TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Wyoming Corporation, with its principal place of business at 1601 South Rainbow, Suite 230, Las Vegas, Nevada 89146, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following Letters Patent of the United States, U.S. Patent No. 5,624,119; Issued: 4/29/97; Inventor: Deborah L. Leake; "MULTIPLE VARIABLE GAME EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEM FOR GENERATING GAME FACES;" Attorney Docket No. 59923.

PRISMS, INC. Daniel

On <u>April 6</u>, 2000, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of Nevada, personally appeared Daniel H. Scott, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

2000

SS

April la , 2000

My Commission Expires: 9/19/02



216643/February 9, 2000/2:15 PM

APRIL Q

State of Nevada

County of CLARK

**RECORDED: 04/14/2000**